TOWN OF COTTAGE GROVE, DANE COUNTY, WISCONSIN NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEM

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE in accordance with section 66.0401(4) of the Wisconsin Statutes, that an application for approval of a solar energy system has been filed with the Town of Cottage Grove by SunVest Solar, LLC, doing business as Dane County Solar, LLC. The proposed system is a 20 megawatt AC solar facility on approximately 178 acres in the Town of Cottage Grove located north and east of 3087 Luds Lane (Parcel ID #s: 018/0711-302-9501-0 (18.8 acres); 018/0711-301-9040-3 (50.36 acres); 018/0711-301-8565-0 (50.21 acres); 018/0711-302-8000-2 (39.80 acres); 018-0711-302-8500-7 (8.50 acres); 018-0711-193-9720-2 (7.00 acres); 018/0711-193-9350-0 (3.27 acres)).

A copy of the application and information concerning this matter may be obtained in the office of the Town Clerk, at the Cottage Grove Town Hall, 4058 County Road N, Cottage Grove, WI 53527 during regular hours, which are 8:00 a.m. to 12:30 p.m. Monday through Friday, or by emailing the clerk at clerk@towncg.net.

Dated this 6th day of October, 2021 Kim Banigan, Clerk, Town of Cottage Grove